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Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal 


 

ADVENT 1 (YEAR B) 
Violet or Sarum Blue 
 
Isa 64:1-9a 
Ps 80 or 80:1-7v 
1 Cor 1:1-9 
Mark 13:24-37 
 

“O that you would tear open the heavens and come down.” 
“Keep awake – for you do not know when the master of the house will come.” 

 
All hymns in the Advent Section 1-27, and more specifically: 
 

1 (Gp)  Come, Thou Long- Expected Jesus   STUTTGART 
2 (Gp) Come, Thou Long- Expected Jesus   HYFRYDOL 
5 (Gp) Hark! A Thrilling Voice Is Sounding   MERTON 
13 (OT) Wake, Awake, for Night Is Flying   WACHET AUF 
16 (Gp) Lo! He Comes, With Clouds Descending  HELMSLEY 
17 (Gp) Lo! He Comes, With Clouds Descending  ST. THOMAS (Wade) 
23 (OT, Gp) The King Shall Come    ST. STEPHEN 
25 (Gp) Rejoice, Rejoice, Believers!    LLANGLOFFAN 
27 (OT, Gp) While We Are Waiting, Come   WHILE WE ARE WAITING 
94 (Gp) Watchman, Tell Us of the Night   ABERYSTWYTH 
100 (Ep) In the Cross of Christ I Glory   RATHBURN 
306 (Ps) Shepherd of Souls, Refresh and Bless  ST. AGNES 
315 (Ep) O God, Unseen Yet Ever Near   ST. FLAVIAN 
360 (OT) Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise  ST. DENIO 
433 (Gp) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling   HYFRYDOL 
434 (Gp) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling   BEECHER 
435 (Gp) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling   LOVE DIVINE 
465 (OT) Jesus, Lover of My Soul    ABERYSTWYTH 
472 (Ps) Great Shepherd of Thy People, Hear  PORT TOBACCO 
474 (Ep) How Sweet the Name of Jesus Sounds  ST. PETER 
490 (Ps) Savior, Like a Shepherd Lead Us   SICILIAN MARINERS 
491 (Ps) The Lord’s My Shepherd     



497 (Ep) O Jesus, I Have Promised    LLANFYLLIN 
498 (Ep) O Jesus, I Have Promised    NYLAND 
503 (OT, Ps, Gp) Hosanna to the Living Lord!  HOSANNA 
504 (OT, Ps, Gp) Hosanna to the Living Lord!  VOM HIMMEL HOCH 
512 (Gp) Blessed Assurance     ASSURANCE 
612 (Ep) Amazing Grace! How Sweet the Sound  NEW BRITAIN 
633 (Ep) O Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts   JESU DULCIS MEMORIA 
634 (Gp) Freedom Is Coming       
673 (Gp) My Soul, Be on Thy Guard    FESTAL SONG 
691 (OT, Ep) Just As I Am     ST. CRISPIN 
695 (OT) Judge Eternal, Throned in Splendor  LAUDA ANIMA 
699 (Ps) Dear Lord and Father of Mankind   REST 
700 (Ps) Dear Lord and Father of Mankind   REPTON 
726 (Ep) Ye Holy Angels Bright    DARWALL’S 148TH 
 

  



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal 


 

ADVENT 2 (YEAR B) 
Violet or Sarum Blue 
 
Isa 40:1-11 
Ps 85 
2 Pet 3:8-18 
Mark 1:1-8 

“He will feed his flock like a shepherd.” 
“‘Prepare the way of the Lord, make his path straight.’” 

 
All hymns in the Advent Section 1-27, and more specifically: 
 
5 (OT, Gp) Hark! A Thrilling Voice Is Sounding  MERTON 
9 (OT) People, Look East     BESANÇON 
10 (Gp) As You Yearn For Bethlehem   NUN KOMM, DER HEIDEN  
11 (OT, Gp) Comfort, Comfort Ye My People  GENEVAN #2 
12 (OT, Gp) Prepare the Way, O Zion   BEREDEN VÄG FÖR HERRAN 
14 (Ep, Gp) Lift Up Your Heads, Ye Mighty Gates  MACHT HOCH DIE TÜR 
15 (OT) Hark, the Glad Sound    RICHMOND 
18 (OT, Gp) On Jordan’s Bank the Baptist’s Cry  WINCHESTER NEW 
24 (OT, Gp) There’s a Voice in the Wilderness Crying ASCENSION 
77 (Gp) Songs of Thankfulness and Praise   SALZBURG 
89 (Gp) Christ, When for Us You Were Baptized  CAITHNESS 
173 (OT) Thy Kingdom Come, O God!   ST. CECILIA 
205 (Ps, Ep) The Lord Will Come and Not Be Slow  AFRICA 
206 (Ps, Ep) The Lord Will Come and Not Be Slow  ST. ANNE 
263 (Gp) O Gladsome Light, O Grace   NUNC DIMITTIS 
280 (Gp) Baptized in Water     BUNESSAN 
285 (Gp) Crashing Waters at Creation   INVITATION NEW 
360 (OT) Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise  ST. DENIO 
386 (Ep) O God, Our Help in Ages Past   ST. ANNE 
389 (Ep) Songs of Praise, the Angels Sang   ST. GEORGE’S WINDSOR 
433 (Ps, Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling  HYFRYDOL 
434 (Ps, Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling  BEECHER 
435 (Ps, Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling  LOVE DIVINE 



438 (Gp) O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High DEUS TUORUM MILITUM  
439 (Gp) O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High DEO GRACIAS 
472 (Ep) Great Shepherd of Thy People, Hear  PORT TOBACCO 
481 (OT) How Firm a Foundation    LYONS 
482 (OT) How Firm a Foundation    FOUNDATION 
490 (OT) Savior, Like a Shepherd Lead Us   SICILIAN MARINERS 
491 (OT) The Lord’s My Shepherd 
496 (OT) Jesus, Our Mighty Lord    MONKS GATE 
542 (Gp) Like the Murmur of the Dove’s Song  BRIDEGROOM 
594 (Ps, Ep) Ye Servants of God    PADERBORN 
597 (OT) O Zion, Haste, Thy Mission High Fulfilling TIDINGS  
601 (Ps) Renew Your Church     ALL IS WELL 
618 (OT) Children of the Heavenly Father   TRYGGARE KAN INGEN VARA 
630 (Ep) Lord, I Want to Be a Christian       
639 (OT) He Leadeth Me! O Blessed Thought!  HE LEADETH ME (AUGHTON) 
 
 
  

  



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal 


 

ADVENT 3 (YEAR B) 
Violet or Sarum Blue 
 
Isa 65:17-25 
Ps 126 
1 Thess 5:12-28 
John 3:22-30 or 
John 1:19-28 
 

“The wolf and the lamb shall feed together; the lion shall eat straw like the ox.” 
“I am the voice of one crying in the wilderness. ‘Make straight the way of the Lord.’” 

 
All hymns in the Advent Section 1-27, and more specifically: 
 
5 (Gp) Hark! A Thrilling Voice Is Sounding   MERTON 
11 (Gp) Comfort, Comfort Ye My People   GENEVAN #2 
12 (Gp) Prepare the Way, O Zion    BEREDEN VÄG FÖR HERRAN 
18 (Gp) On Jordan’s Bank the Baptist’s Cry   WINCHESTER NEW 
19 (OT) O Come, O Come, Emmanuel   VENI, VENI, EMMANUEL 
20 (OT, Gp) Where Is This Stupendous Stranger?  HALTON HOLGATE 
21 (Ps) Savior of the Nations, Come    NUN KOMM, DER HEIDEN  
24 (Gp) There’s a Voice in the Wilderness Crying  ASCENSION 
54 (OT) Joy to the World     ANTIOCH 
230 (Ps, Ep) Now Thank We All Our God   NUN DANKET (rhythmic)  
231 (Ps, Ep) Now Thank We All Our God   NUN DANKET (isometric) 
239 (Ps) Surely, It Is God Who Saves Me    
303 (Ps) Humbly I Adore Thee    ADORO TE DEVOTE 
373 (Gp) Be Thou My Vision     SLANE 
383 (Ps) Tell Out, My Soul     WOODLANDS  
389 (OT) Songs of Praise, the Angels Sang   ST. GEORGE’S WINDSOR 
391 (Ps) Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven  LAUDA ANIMA 
406 (Ep) Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee   HYMN TO JOY 
433 (Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling   HYFRYDOL 
434 (Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling   BEECHER 
435 (Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling   LOVE DIVINE 



484 (Ep) What a Friend We Have in Jesus   CONVERSE  
509 (Ep) When Morning Gilds the Skies   LAUDES DOMINI 
528 (OT) New Earth, Heavens New    ALEXANDRA 
542 (Ep) Like the Murmur of the Dove’s Song  BRIDEGROOM 
566 (Ep) Go Forth for God     GENEVAN 124 
597 (OT, Ps, Ep) O Zion, Haste, Thy Mission High… TIDINGS 
627 (OT) Be Still, My Soul!     FINLANDIA 
661 (OT) O Day of Peace That Dimly Shines  JERUSALEM 
733 (OT) Jerusalem, My Happy Home   LAND OF REST 
 
 
 
  

  



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal 


 

ADVENT 4 (YEAR B) 
Violet or Sarum Blue 
 
2 Sam 7:1-17 
Ps 132:(1-7) 8-19 
Rom 16:25-27 
Luke 1:26-38 
 

“For the Lord has chosen Zion; he has desired her for his habitation.” 
The Annunciation 

 
 
All hymns in the Advent Section 1-27, and more specifically: 
 
1 (Gp) Come, Thou Long- Expected Jesus   STUTTGARD 
2 (Gp) Come, Thou Long- Expected Jesus   HYFRYDOL  
3 (OT, Ps) Blest Be the King, Whose Coming  VALET WILL ICH DIR GEBEN 
7 (Ep) Creator of the Stars of Night    CONDITOR ALME SIDERUM 
14 (Ps) Lift Up Your Heads, Ye Mighty Gates  MACHT HOCH DIE TÜR 
21 (Gp) Savior of the Nations, Come    NUN KOMM, DER HEIDEN  
45 (Gp) The Angel Gabriel From Heaven Came  GABRIEL’S MESSAGE 
59 (Gp) Lo, How a Rose E’er Blooming   ES IST EIN' ROS' 
208 (Gp) Sing of Mary, Pure and Lowly   PLEADING SAVIOR 
313 (Ep, Gp) Now, My Tongue, the Mystery Telling ST. THOMAS (Wade) 
360 (Ep) Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise  ST. DENIO 
383 (Gp) Tell Out, My Soul     WOODLANDS 
389 (Ps) Songs of Praise, the Angels Sang   ST. GEORGE’S WINDSOR 
436 (OT, Ps, GP) Hail to the Lord’s Anointed  ES FLOG EIN KLEINS  
461 (OT, Gp) Rejoice, the Lord Is King!   DARWALL’S 148TH 
506 (Ep, Gp) Of the Father’s Love Begotten   DIVINUM MYSTERIUM 
555 (Ps) Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation   WESTMINSTER ABBEY 
556 (Ps) Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken  AUSTRIAN HYMN 
715 (Gp) Jesus Shall Reign     DUKE STREET 
 



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal 


 

CHRISTMAS EVE (YEAR B) 

White or Gold 
 
Mic 5:2-5a 
Ps 80:1-7v 
Heb 10:1-10 
Luke 1:39-56 
 

The Visitation: “Blessed are you among women, and blessed is the fruit of your womb.” 
 
All hymns in the Christmas Section 28-76, and more specifically: 
 

15 (Ep) Hark, the Glad Sound!    RICHMOND 
19 (OT) O Come, O Come, Emmanuel   VENI, VENI, EMMANUEL 
20 (OT) Where Is This Stupendous Stranger   HALTON HOLGATE 
21 (Gp) Savior of the Nations, Come    NUN KOMM, DER HEIDEN  
26 (Gp) Canticle of the Turning    STAR OF THE COUNTY DOWN 
29  (OT) O Come, All Ye Faithful     ADESTE FIDELES 
30 (OT) Hark! the Herald Angels Sing    MENDELSSOHN 
45 (Gp) The Angel Gabriel From Heaven Came  GABRIEL’S MESSAGE 
54 (OT) Joy to the World     ANTIOCH 
59 (Gp) Lo, How a Rose E’er Blooming    ES IST EIN’ ROS’ 
63 (Gp) Silent Night      STILLE NACHT 
68 (OT) O Little Town of Bethlehem    FOREST GREEN 
69 (OT) O Little Town of Bethlehem    ST. LOUIS 
72 (OT) Once in Royal David’s City    IRBY 
90 (OT) Earth Has Many a Noble City    STUTTGART  
313 (Ep) Now, My Tongue, the Mystery Telling  ST. THOMAS (Wade) 
323 (Ep) Draw Nigh and Take the Body of the Lord  SONG 46 
378 (Ep) Holy God, We Praise Thy Name   GROSSER GOTT 
383 (Gp) Tell Out, My Soul     WOODLANDS 
447 (OT) O Sing a Song of Bethlehem    KINGSFOLD 
490 (Ps) Savior, Like a Shepherd Lead Us   SICILIAN MARINERS 
491 (Ps) The Lord’s My Shepherd     
684 (OT) O God of Every Nation    LLANGLOFFFAN 
727 (Gp) Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones   LASST UNS ERFREUEN 



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal 


 

THE NATIVITY OF OUR LORD 
CHRISTMAS DAY (YEAR B) 
White or Gold 
 
Isa 9:1-7 
Ps 96 
Titus 2:11-14 
Luke 2:1-14 (15-20) 
 

The Nativity of Christ 
 “In the beginning was the Word, and the Word was with God, and the Word was God.” 

 
28 (Ep, Gp) Good Christian Friends, Rejoice   IN DULCI JUBILO 
29 (Ps, Gp) O Come, All Ye Faithful    ADESTE FIDELES 
30 (Gp) Hark! the Herald Angels Sing    MENDELSSOHN 
31 (Gp) Angels We Have Heard on High    GLORIA 
32 (OT, Ep, Gp) On Christmas Night All Christians Sing  SUSSEX CAROL 
33 (Gp) Go Tell It on the Mountain 
34 (Gp) From Heaven Above to Earth I Come   VOM HIMMEL HOCH 
35 (OT, Gp) Break Forth, O Beauteous, Heavenly Light  ERMUNTRE DICH 
36 (Gp) Ding Dong! Merrily on High    BRANLE DE L'OFFICIEL 
37 (OT, Gp) Jesus, Good Above All Other    QUEM PASTORES 
38 (Gp) I Wonder as I Wander 
39 (OT) He Whom Joyous Shepherds Praised   QUEM PASTORES 
40 (Gp) Away in a Manger      CRADLE SONG 
41 (Gp) Away in a Manger      MUELLER 
42 (OT, Gp) It Came Upon the Midnight Clear   CAROL 
43 (Gp) While Shepherds Watched Their Flocks   WINCHESTER OLD 
44 (Gp) While Shepherds Watched Their Flocks   CHRISTMAS 
45 (Gp) The Angel Gabriel From Heaven Came   GABRIEL'S MESSAGE 
46 (Gp) God Rest Ye Merry, Gentlemen    GOD REST YOU MERRY 
47 (Gp) All My Heart This Night Rejoices    WARUM SOLLT' ICH 
48 (Gp) The Snow Lay on the Ground    VENITE ADOREMUS 
49 (Gp) There's a Star in the East 
50 (Gp) The First Nowell      THE FIRST NOWELL 



51 (Gp) Angels, From the Realms of Glory    REGENT SQUARE 
52 (Gp) Gentle Mary Laid Her Child    TEMPUS ADEST FLORIDUM 
53 (Gp) Infant Holy, Infant Lowly     W ZLOBIE LEZY 
54 (OT, Ps, Gp) Joy to the World     ANTIOCH 
55 (Gp) He Is Born, the Divine Christ-Child    IL EST NÉ 
56 (Gp) In the Bleak Midwinter     CRANHAM 
57 (Gp) In the Bleak Midwinter     DARKE 
58 (Gp) All Praise to Thee, Eternal Lord    TALLIS' CANON 
59 (Gp) Lo, How a Rose E'er Blooming    ES IST EIN' ROS' 
60 (Gp) Joseph Dearest, Joseph Mine    RESONET IN LAUDIBUS 
61 (Gp) Still, Still, Still      STILL, STILL, STILL 
62 (Gp) Long Ago and Far Away     RESONET IN LAUDIBUS 
63 (Gp) Silent Night       STILLE NACHT 
64 (Gp) Sing We Now of Christmas     NOËL NOUVELET 
65 (Gp) Lovely Child, Holy Child     BETHLEHEM 
66  O Jesu, So Meek       O JESULEIN SÜSS 
67 (Gp) Sleep, My Darling, on My Bosom    SUO GAN 
68 (OT, Ep, Gp) O Little Town of Bethlehem   FOREST GREEN 
69 (OT, Ep, Gp) O Little Town of Bethlehem   ST. LOUIS 
70 (Gp) On This Day Earth Shall Ring    PERSONENT HODIE 
71 (OT, Ps, Ep, Gp) The Holy Son of God Most High  VOM HIMMEL HOCH 
72 (OT, Gp) Once in Royal David's City    IRBY 
73 (Gp) While by the Sheep We Watched at Night   JUNGST 
74 (OT) Unto Us a Child Is Born     PUER NOBIS NASCITUR 
75 (Gp) Thou Who Wast Rich     QUELLE EST CETTE ODEUR 
76 (Gp) What Child Is This      GREENSLEEVES 
273 (Gp) Lord, Bid Your Servant Go in Peace  LAND OF REST 
419 (Ps) O Sing a New Song to the Lord   LYNGHAM 
 
 
 
 
 

  



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal 


 

THE FIRST SUNDAY OF CHRISTMAS (YEAR B) 
White or Gold 
 
Isa 61:10—62:5  
Ps 147:12-20v  
Gal 3:23—4:7  
John 1:1-18 
 

“In the beginning was the Word...” 
 
All hymns in the Christmas Section 28-76, and more specifically: 
 
15 (OT) Hark, the Glad Sound!    RICHMOND 
18 (Gp) On Jordan’s Bank the Baptist’s Cry   WINCHESTER NEW 
20 (Gp) Where Is This Stupendous Stranger   HALTON HOLGATE 
21 (Gp) Savior of the Nations Come    NUN KOMM, DER HEIDEN  
35 (Gp) Break Forth, O Beauteous, Heav’nly Light  ERMUNTRE DICH 
51 (Gp) Angels, From the Realms of Glory    REGENT SQUARE 
52 (Gp) Gentle Mary Laid Her Child    TEMPUS ADEST FLORIDUM 
54 (Gp) Joy to the World      ANTIOCH 
56 (Gp) In the Bleak Midwinter     CRANHAM 
57 (Gp) In the Bleak Midwinter     DARKE 
72 (Gp) Once in Royal David's City     IRBY 
74 (Gp) Unto Us a Child Is Born    PUER NOBIS NASCITUR 
76 (Gp) What Child Is This      GREENSLEEVES 
81 (OT) Arise! Your Light Is Come    FESTAL SONG 
104 (Gp) I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say   THIRD MODE MELODY 
105 (Gp) I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say   KINGSFOLD 
107 (Gp) My Song Is Love Unknown   LOVE UNKNOWN 
182 (Gp) At the Name of Jesus    KINGS WESTON 
183 (Gp) At the Name of Jesus    POMP AND CIRCUMSTANCE 
237 (Gp) O Splendor of God’s Glory Bright   PUER NOBIS 
254 (Gp) Christ, Whose Glory Fills the Skies  RATISBON 
263 (Gp) O Gladsome Light, O Grace   NUNC DIMITTIS 
302 (OT) Deck Thyself, My Soul, With Gladness  SCHMÜCKE DICH 



312 (Gp) Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence   PICARDY 
313 (Gp) Now, My Tongue, the Mystery Telling  ST. THOMAS (Wade) 
356 (Gp) Thou, Whose Almighty Word   MOSCOW 
393 (Ps) O Praise Ye the Lord!    LAUDATE DOMINUM 
400 (Ps) O Bless the Lord, My Soul    ST. THOMAS (Williams) 
422 (OT) O Worship the King    HANOVER 
423 (OT) O Worship the King    LYONS 
436 (OT) Hail to the Lord’s Anointed   ES FLOG EIN KLEINS   
437 (OT) O, for a Thousand Tongues to Sing  AZMON 
438 (Gp) O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High DEUS TUORUM MILITUM 
439 (Gp) O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High DEO GRACIAS 
443 (Gp) The Great Creator of the Worlds   WINCHESTER OLD 
445 (Gp) How Bright Appears the Morning Star  WIE SCHÖN LEUCHTET 
470 (OT) My Hope Is Built on Nothing Less   SOLID ROCK 
506 (Gp) Of the Father’s Love Begotten   DIVINUM MYSTERIUM 
512 (Ep) Blessed Assurance     ASSURANCE 
582 (Ep) Where Charity and Love Prevail   TWENTY-FOURTH 
585 (Ep) The Church’s One Foundation   AURELIA 
587 (Ep) In Christ There Is No East or West   ST. PETER 
588 (Ep) In Christ There Is No East or West   MCKEE 
605 (Ep, Gp) I Want to Walk as a Child of the Light  HOUSTON 
715 (OT) Jesus Shall Reign     DUKE STREET    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal 


 

THE SECOND SUNDAY OF CHRISTMAS (YEAR B) 
White or Gold 
 
Jer 31:7-14 
Ps 84 
Eph 1:3-14 
Luke 2:41-52 or 
Matt 2:1-12 
 
“When they did not find him, they went back to Jerusalem to look for him. After three days they 

found him in the temple courts, sitting among the teachers…” 
 

“After Jesus was born in Bethlehem in Judea, during the time of King Herod,  
Magi from the east came to Jerusalem…” 

 
All hymns in the Christmas Section 28-76, and more specifically: 
 
11 (OT) Comfort, Comfort Ye My People   GENEVAN 42 
15 (OT, Ep, Gp-Lk) Hark, the Glad Sound!   RICHMOND 
28 (Ep, Gp) Good Christian Friends, Rejoice   IN DULCI JUBILO 
29 (Gp-Mt) O Come, All Ye Faithful    ADESTE FIDELES 
40 (Gp-Mt) Away in a Manger     CRADLE SONG 
41 (Gp-Mt) Away in a Manger     MUELLER 
47 (Ep, Gp-Mt) All My Heart This Night Rejoices  WARUM SOLLT’ ICH 
49 (Gp-Mt) There's a Star in the East 
50 (Gp) The First Nowell     THE FIRST NOWELL 
51 (Gp) Angels, From the Realms of Glory    REGENT SQUARE 
52 (Gp-Mt) Gentle Mary Laid Her Child    TEMPUS ADEST FLORIDUM 
56 (Gp-Mt) In the Bleak Midwinter     CRANHAM 
57 (Gp-Mt) In the Bleak Midwinter     DARKE 
64 (Gp-Mt) Sing We Now of Christmas   NOËL NOUVELET 
68 (Gp-Mt) O Little Town of Bethlehem   FOREST GREEN 
69 (Gp-Mt) O Little Town of Bethlehem   ST. LOUIS 
70 (Gp) On This Day Earth Shall Ring   PERSONENT HODIE 
72 (Gp) Once in Royal David's City     IRBY 
74 (Gp-Mt) Unto Us a Child Is Born    PUER NOBIS NASCITUR 



76 (Gp-Mt) What Child Is This     GREENSLEEVES 
77 (Gp-Mt) Songs of Thankfulness and Praise  SALZBURG 
86 (Gp-Mt) Brightest and Best of the Stars of the Morning STAR IN THE EAST 
87 (Gp-Mt) Brightest and Best of the Stars of the Morning MORNING STAR 
88 (Ep, Gp-Mt) As With Gladness Men of Old  DIX 
92 (Gp-Mt) On This Clear Night, Led by a Star  MORNING SONG 
93 (Gp-Mt) We Three Kings of Orient Are   THREE KINGS OF ORIENT 
94 (Gp-Mt) Watchmen, Tell Us of the Night   ABERYSTWYTH 
95 (Gp-Mt) Saw You Never, in the Twilight   CHARTRES 
208 (Gp-Lk) Sing of Mary, Pure and Lowly   PLEADING SAVIOR 
235 (OT) Morning Has Broken    BUNESSAN 
268 (Ps) Sun of My Soul, Thou Savior Dear   HURSLEY 
302 (OT, Ps) Deck Thyself, My Soul, With Gladness SCHMÜCKE DICH 
312 (Gp) Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence   PICARDY 
364 (Ep) All Glory Be to God on High   DUNDEE 
387 (Ep) Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing  NETTLETON 
425 (Gp-Lk) God the Sculptor of the Mountains  JENNINGS-HOUSTON  
445 (Gp-Mt) How Bright Appears the Morning Star  WIE SCHÖN LEUCHTET 
447 (Gp-Lk) O Sing a Song of Bethlehem   KINGSFOLD 
455 (Gp-Lk) By Cool Siloam’s Shady Rill   BELMONT 
486 (OT, Ps) The King of Love My Shepherd Is  ST. COLUMBA 
491 (OT) The Lord’s My Shepherd 
495 (Gp-Lk) Lord of All Hopefulness   SLANE 
506 (Ep) Of the Father’s Love Begotten   DIVINUM MYSTERIUM 
561 (Ps) How Lovely Is Thy Dwelling Place   BROTHER JAMES’ AIR 
612 (Ep) Amazing Grace! How Sweet the Sound  NEW BRITAIN 
618 (Ps) Children of the Heavenly Father   TRYGGARE KAN INGEN VARA 
675 (Ps) Soldiers of Christ, Arise    DIADEMATA 
678 (Gp-Lk) Our Father, by Whose Name   RHOSYMEDRA 
721 (OT) Shall We Gather At the River   HANSON PLACE 
 

 



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal 


 

THE FIRST SUNDAY OF EPIPHANY (YEAR B) 
The Baptism of Our Lord 
White 
 
Isa 42:1-9 
Ps 89:1-29v or 
   89:20-29v 
Acts 10:34-38 
Mark 1:7-11 
 

“’Here is my servant, whom I uphold, my chosen, in whom my soul delights’” 
 

 
All hymns in the Epiphany Section 77 – 96, and more specifically:  
   
18 (Ep, Gp) On Jordan’s Bank the Baptist’s Cry  WINCHESTER NEW 
77 (Gp) Songs of Thankfulness and Praise   SALZBURG 
89 (Ep, Gp) Christ, When For Us You Were Baptized CAITHNESS 
278 (Gp) Baptized Into Thy Name Most Holy   WER NUR DEN LIEBEN  
280 (Gp) Baptized in Water     BUNESSAN 
281 (Gp) He That Believes and Is Baptized    ES IST DAS HEIL 
282 (Gp) Descend, O Spirit, Purging Flame    ERHALT UNS, HERR 
284 (Gp) O Jesus Christ, Our Lord Most Dear   ST. CATHERINE 
285 (Gp) Crashing Waters at Creation    INVITATION NEW 
312 (Ps) Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence   PICARDY 
352 (Ps) Holy, Holy, Holy!     NICAEA 
358 (OT) Come, Thou Almighty King   MOSCOW 
367 (OT) I’ll Praise My Maker While I’ve Breath  GENEVAN 36 
413 (Ps) Eternal Father, Strong to Save   MELITA 
421 (OT) Let All the World in Every Corner Sing  AUGUSTINE 
436 (OT) Hail to the Lord’s Anointed   ES FLOG EIN KLEINS  
437 (OT) O, For a Thousand Tongues to Sing  AZMON 
438 (Ep, Gp) O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High DEUS TUORUM MILITUM 
439 (Ep, Gp) O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High DEO GRACIAS 
465 (OT) Jesus, Lover of My Soul    ABERYSTWYTH 



485 (OT) Softly and Tenderly     THOMPSON 
572 (OT) God Is Here!     ABBOT’S LEIGH 
587 (Ep) In Christ There Is No East or West   ST. PETER 
588 (Ep) In Christ There Is No East or West   MCKEE 
605 (OT) I Want to Walk as a Child of the Light  HOUSTON 
619 (OT) Jesus, the Very Thought of Thee   NUN DANKET ALL 
636 (OT) Precious Lord, Take My Hand   PRECIOUS LORD 
643 (Ps) We Are Marching in the Light of God  SIYAHAMBA 
715 (OT) Jesus Shall Reign     DUKE STREET 
717 (OT) God Is Working His Purpose Out   PURPOSE 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal 


 

THE SECOND SUNDAY OF EPIPHANY (YEAR B) 
Green 
 
1 Sam 3:1-20 
Ps 63:1-9(10-12)v 
1 Cor 6:9-20 
John 1:43-51 
 

“Speak, Lord, for your servant is listening.” 
“You were washed, you were sanctified you were justified in the name of the Lord Jesus Christ.” 
 
All hymns in the Epiphany Section 77 – 96, and more specifically: 
 
112 (Gp) All Glory, Laud and Honor    VALET WILL ICH DIR GEBEN 
194 (Ep) Holy Spirit, Light Divine    SONG 13 
197 (Gp) Jesus Calls Us O’er the Tumult   GALILEE 
198 (Gp) Jesus Calls Us O’er the Tumult   RESTORATION 
258 (Ps) Abide With Me     EVENTIDE 
254 (Ps) Christ, Whose Glory Fills the Skies   RATISBON 
257 (Ps) All Praise to Thee, My God, This Night  TALLIS’ CANON 
323 (Ps) Draw Nigh and Take the Body of the Lord  SONG 46 
356 (Ps) Thou, Whose Almighty Word   MOSCOW 
371 (Ps) As the Deer for Cooling Streams   MARTYRDOM 
373 (Ps) Be Thou My Vision     SLANE 
384 (Ps) Praise to the Lord, the Almighty   LOBE DEN HERREN 
433 (Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling   HYFRYDOL  
434 (Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling   BEECHER 
435 (Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling   LOVE DIVINE 
465 (Ps) Jesus, Lover of my Soul    ABERYSTWYTH 
490 (Ep) Savior, Like a Shepherd Lead Us   SICILIAN MARINERS 
497 (OT) O Jesus, I Have Promised    LLANFYLLIN   
498 (OT) O Jesus, I Have Promised    NYLAND 
512 (Gp) Blessed Assurance     ASSURANCE 
552 (OT) Speak, O Lord    
559 (Ep) Built on the Rock, the Church Doth Stand  KIRKEN DEN ER ET 



585 (Ep) The Church’s One Foundation   AURELIA   
591 (OT) Here I Am, Lord     HERE I AM, LORD 
595 (OT) Lord, Speak to Me     CANONBURY 
599 (Ep) Take My Life, and Let It Be Consecrated  HENDON 
600 (Ep) Take My Life, and Let It Be Consecrated  HOLLINGSIDE 
622 (OT) I Am Thine, O Lord 
633 (Ps) O Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts   JESU DULCIS MEMORIA 
648 (Ep, Gp) Lord, Thou Hast Searched Me   TENDER THOUGHT 
669 (Gp) Lift High the Cross     CRUCIFER 
691 (Gp) Just As I Am     ST. CRISPIN 
715 (Gp) Jesus Shall Reign     DUKE STREET 
  
 
 
 

  



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal 


 

THE THIRD SUNDAY OF EPIPHANY (YEAR B) 
Green 
 
Jer 3:19-4:4 
Ps 130 
1 Cor 7:17-24 
Mark 1:14-20 
 

“Out of the depths have I called to you, Lord.” 
Jesus calls Simon Peter, Andrew, James and John 

 
All hymns in the Epiphany Section 77 – 96, and more specifically: 
 
124 (Ep) There Is a Green Hill Far Away   MEDITATION 
197 (Gp) Jesus Calls Us O’er the Tumult   GALILEE 
198 (Gp) Jesus Calls Us O’er the Tumult   RESTORATION 
220 (Gp) By All Your Saints Still Striving   NYLAND  
258 (Ps) Abide With Me     EVENTIDE 
329 (Gp) O Thou Who Camest From Above   TENDER THOUGHT 
336 (OT) God of the Prophets    TOULON 
418 (Ps) Lord of All Being, Throned Afar   MENDON 
430 (Ps) Thy Strong Word Did Cleave the Darkness  EBENEZER 
448 (Ep) How Deep the Father’s Love for Us 
465 (Ps) Jesus, Lover of My Soul    ABERYSTWYTH 
466 (Ps) There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy  BEECHER 
467 (Ps) O, the Deep, Deep Love of Jesus   EBENEZER 
490 (Ep) Savior, Like a Shepherd Lead Us   SICILIAN MARINERS 
497 (Gp) O Jesus, I Have Promised    LLANFYLLIN 
498 (Gp) O Jesus, I Have Promised    NYLAND 
512 (Ep) Blessed Assurance     ASSURANCE 
529 (Ep) Holy Ghost, Dispel Our Sadness   GENEVAN 42 
530 (Ep) Holy Ghost, Dispel Our Sadness   LOVE DIVINE 
612 (Ps) Amazing Grace! How Sweet the Sound  NEW BRITAIN 
640 (Gp) Take Up Your Cross, the Savior Said  BOURBON 
655 (Gp) They Cast Their Nets in Galilee   GEORGETOWN 



656 (Gp) They Cast Their Nets in Galilee   DETROIT 
686 (Ep, Gp) O Master, Let Me Walk With Thee  MARYTON 
699 (Gp) Dear Lord and Father of Mankind   REST 
700 (Gp) Dear Lord and Father of Mankind   REPTON  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal 


 

THE FOURTH SUNDAY OF EPIPHANY (YEAR B) 
Green 
 
 
Deut 18:15-22 
Ps 111 
1 Cor 8:1-13 
Mark 1:21-28 
 

“He commands even the unclean spirits and they obey him.” 
 

All hymns in the Epiphany Section 77 – 96, and more specifically: 
 
77 (Gp) Songs of Thankfulness and Praise    SALZBURG 
299 (Gp) Bread of Heaven, on Thee We Feed  PETRA 
315 (Ep) God, Unseen Yet Ever Near   ST. FLAVIAN 
336 (OT) God of the Prophets    TOULON 
360 (Ep) Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise  ST. DENIO 
364 (Ps) All Glory Be to God on High   DUNDEE 
365 (Ps) All Glory Be to God on High   ALLEIN GOTT DER HÖH 
367 (Ps) I’ll Praise My Maker While I’ve Breath  GENEVAN 36 
372 (Ep) My God, How Wonderful Thou Art  WINDSOR 
373 (Ep) Be Thou My Vision     SLANE 
380 (Ps) God Is Love, Let Heaven Adore Him  ABBOT’S LEIGH 
398 (Ep) Praise to the Living God!    LEONI 
416 (Ps, Gp) Let Us, With a Gladsome Mind   MONKLAND 
424 (Ep) All Creatures of Our God and King   LASST UNS ERFREUEN 
426 (Ps) Praise the Lord! Ye Heavens Adore Him  HYMN TO JOY 
428 (Ep) The Spacious Firmament on High   CREATION 
436 (Gp) Hail to the Lord’s Anointed    ES FLOG EIN 
438 (Gp) O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High DEUS TUORUM MILITUM 
439 (Gp) O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High DEO GRACIAS 
456 (Ep)  Praise to Thee, for Thou, O King Divine  ENGELBERG 
466 (Gp) There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy  BEECHER 
474 (OT) How Sweet the Name of Jesus Sounds  ST. PETER 



500 (Gp) Blessed Jesus, at Thy Word    LIEBSTER JESU 
501 (Gp) King of Glory, King of Peace   KING OF GLORY 
532 (Gp) Spirit of the Living God    IVERSON 
544 (Ep) Filled With the Spirit’s Power   TIMBERGROVE 
582 (Ep) Where Charity and Love Prevail   TWENTY-FOURTH 
699 (Ep) Dear Lord and Father of Mankind   REST 
700 (Ep) Dear Lord and Father of Mankind   REPTON 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal 


 

THE FIFTH SUNDAY OF EPIPHANY (YEAR B) 
Green 
 
2 Kings 4:8-21 
(22-31) 32-37 
Ps 142 
1 Cor 9:16-23 
Mark 1:29-39 
 

Elisha restores the son of the Shunammite woman. 
Jesus heals the sick and casts out the demons. 

 
All hymns in the Epiphany Section 77 – 96, and more specifically: 
 
77 (Gp) Songs of Thankfulness and Praise   SALZBURG 
203 (Ps) O For a Closer Walk With God   BEATITUDO 
204 (Ps) O For a Closer Walk With God   CAITHNESS 
236 (Ep) Awake, My Soul, Stretch Every Nerve  CHRISTMAS 
239 (Ps) Surely, It Is God Who Saves Me 
302 (OT) Deck Thyself, My Soul, With Gladness  SCHMÜCKE DICH 
303 (Ps) Humbly, I Adore Thee    ADORO TE DEVOTE 
315 (Ep) O God, Unseen Yet Ever Near   ST. FLAVIAN 
323 (Ps) Draw Nigh and Take the Body of the Lord  SONG 46 
356 (Gp) Thou, Whose Almighty Word   MOSCOW 
437 (Ps) O, For a Thousand Tongues    AZMON 
441 (Gp) Heal Us, Emmanuel, Here We Are   DUBLIN/COLESHILL 
449 (Ps) What Wondrous Love Is This   WONDROUS LOVE 
463 (Gp) Lord Jesus, Think on Me    SOUTHWELL 
465 (Ps, Gp) Jesus, Lover of My Soul   ABERYSTWYTH 
495 (OT, Ps, Gp) Lord of All Hopefulness   SLANE 
526 (OT) Breathe on Me, Breath of God   SWABIA 
537 (OT, Gp) Holy Spirit, Ever Living   ABBOT’S LEIGH 
594 (Ep) Ye Servants of God     PADERBORN  
597 (Ep) O Zion, Haste, Thy Mission High Fulfilling TIDINGS 
610 (Ep, Gp) If Thou but Suffer God to Guide Thee  WER NUR DEN LIEBEN  



612 (Ps) Amazing Grace! How Sweet the Sound  NEW BRITAIN 
613 (OT) Come, O Thou Traveler Unknown   CANDLER 
614 (OT) Come, O Thou Traveler Unknown   VERNON 
676 (Gp) Fight the Good Fight With All Thy Might  CHESTER 
677 (Gp) Fight the Good Fight With All Thy Might  PENTECOST 
699 (Gp) Dear Lord and Father of Mankind   REST 
700 (Gp) Dear Lord and Father of Mankind   REPTON 
707 (OT, Gp) Immortal Love, Forever Full   CALLANDO 
708 (OT, Gp) Heal Me, Hands of Jesus   TAYLOR 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal 


 

THE SIXTH SUNDAY OF EPIPHANY (YEAR B) 
Green 
 

2 Kings 5:1-15a 
Ps 42:1-7(8-15) 
1 Cor 9:24-27 
Mark 1:40-45 

Elisha cures Naaman of leprosey. 
Jesus heals a leper, who “went out and began to proclaim it freely.” 

 

All hymns in the Epiphany Section 77 – 96, and more specifically: 
 

241 (OT, Gp) Father, We Praise Thee   CHRISTE SANCTORUM 
236 (Ep) Awake, My Soul, Stretch Every Nerve  CHRISTMAS 
279 (OT) Wash, O God, Our Sons and Daughters  BEACH SPRING 
306 (Ps) Shepherd of Souls, Refresh and Bless  ST. AGNES 
371 (Ps) As Longs the Deer for Cooling Streams  MARTYRDOM 
384 (Ps) Praise to the Lord, The Almighty   LOBE DEN HERREN 
414 (Ps, Gp) God Himself Is With Us   ARNSBERG 
466 (OT) There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy  BEECHER 
473 (Ps) Jesus, Priceless Treasure    JESU, MEINE FREUDE 
495 (Gp) Lord of All Hopefulness    SLANE 
584 (OT) Only-Begotten, Word of God Eternal  ROUEN 
627 (Ps) Be Still, My Soul!     FINLANDIA 
650 (Ep) Guide My Feet While I Run This Race  GUIDE MY FEET 
668 (Ep) Lead On, O King Eternal    LANCASHIRE 
672 (Ep) Am I a Soldier of the Cross    ARLINGTON 
676 (Ep) Fight the Good Fight With All Thy Might  CHESTER 
677 (Ep) Fight the Good Fight With All Thy Might  PENTECOST 
691 (OT, Gp) Just As I Am     ST. CRISPIN 
693 (Gp) Before Thy Throne, O God, We Kneel  ST. PETERSBURG 
695 (Ps) Judge Eternal, Throned in Splendor   LAUDA ANIMA 
701 (OT) Rock of Ages, Cleft for Me   TOPLADY 
702 (OT) Rock of Ages, Cleft for Me   PETRA 
708 (OT, Gp) Heal Me, Hands of Jesus   TAYLOR 
726 (Ep) Ye Holy Angels Bright    DARWALL’S 148TH 



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal 


 

THE SEVENTH SUNDAY OF EPIPHANY (YEAR B) 
Green 
 
Isa 43:18-25 
Ps 32 
2 Cor 1:18-22 
Mark 2:1-12 
 
“Which is easier, to say to the paralytic, ‘Your sins are forgiven,’ or to say, ‘Stand up and take 

your mat and walk’?” 
 
All hymns in the Epiphany Section 77 – 96, and more specifically: 
 
77 (Gp) Songs of Thankfulness and Praise   SALZBURG 
227 (Ps) We Gather Together     KREMSER 
239 (OT) Surely, It Is God Who Saves Me    
251 (OT) New Every Morning Is the Love   MARYTON 
338 (Ep) God the Spirit, Guide and Guardian  NETTLETON 
387 (Ep) Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing  NETTLETON 
391 (Gp) Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven  LAUDA ANIMA 
406 (Ps) Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee   HYMN TO JOY 
437 (Gp) O, for a Thousand Tongues to Sing   AZMON 
465 (OT, Ps) Jesus, Lover of My Soul   ABERYSTWYTH 
474 (OT, Ps) How Sweet the Name of Jesus Sounds  ST. PETER 
501 (Ps) King of Glory, King of Peace   KING OF GLORY 
529 (Ep) Holy Ghost, Dispel Our Sadness   GENEVAN 42 
530 (Ep) Holy Ghost, Dispel Our Sadness   LOVE DIVINE 
599 (Gp) Take My Life, and Let It Be Consecrated  HENDON 
600 (Gp) Take My Life, and Let It Be Consecrated  HOLLINGSIDE 
609 (Ps) Guide Me, O Thou Great Jehovah   CWM RHONDDA 
610 (Ps) If Thou but Suffer God to Guide Thee  WER NUR DEN LIEBEN  
611 (Ps) Rejoice, Ye Pure in Heart!    MARION 
623 (OT) I Sought the Lord, and Afterward I Knew  FAITH 
624 (OT, Ps, Gp) O How Happy Are They   NEW CONCORD 
651 (OT) This Is a Day of New Beginnings   NEW BEGINNINGS 



669 (Ep) Lift High the Cross     CRUCIFER 
689 (Gp) Come, Ye Sinners, Poor and Needy  RESTORATION 
690 (Gp) Come, Ye Sinners, Poor and Needy  PLEADING SAVIOR 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal 


 

THE EIGHTH SUNDAY OF EPIPHANY (YEAR B) 
Green 
 
Hos 2:14-23 
Ps 103 or 103:1-14 
2 Cor 3:4-18 
Mark 2:18-22 
 
All hymns in the Epiphany Section 77 – 96, and more specifically: 
 
11 (OT) Comfort, Comfort Ye My People   GENEVAN 42 
77 (Ep) Songs of Thankfulness and Praise   SALZBURG 
197 (Gp) Jesus Calls Us O’er the Tumult   GALILEE 
198 (Gp) Jesus Calls Us O’er the Tumult   RESTORATION 
248 (Ep) Bless the Lord, the God of Israel   IN BABILONE 
254 (Ep) Christ, Whose Glory Fills the Skies  RATISBON 
300 (Ep) My God, Thy Table Now is Spread   ROCKINGHAM OLD 
372 (Ps) My God, How Wonderful Thou Art   WINDSOR 
373 (Ep) Be Thou My Vision     SLANE 
380 (OT) God Is Love, Let Heaven Adore Him  ABBOT’S LEIGH 
384 (Ps) Praise to the Lord, the Almighty   LOBE DEN HERREN 
391 (Ps) Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven  LAUDA ANIMA 
393 (Ps) O Praise Ye the Lord!    LAUDATE DOMINUM   
400 (Ps) O Bless the Lord My Soul    ST. THOMAS (Williams) 
422 (Ps) O Worship the King     HANOVER  
423 (Ps) O Worship the King     LYONS 
433 (Ps, Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling  HYFRYDOL 
434 (Ps, Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling  BEECHER 
435 (Ps, Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling  LOVE DIVINE 
437 (Ps) O, for a Thousand Tongues to Sing   AZMON 
452 (Gp) And Can It Be 
466 (OT, Ps) There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy  BEECHER 
468 (Gp) Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life  THE CALL 
484 (OT) What a Friend We Have in Jesus   CONVERSE 
497 (Gp) O Jesus, I Have Promised    LLANFYLLIN 



498 (Gp) O Jesus, I Have Promised    NYLAND 
523 (Ep) Spirit of the Living God    IVERSON 
526 (Ep) Breathe on Me, Breath of God   SWABIA 
547 (Ep) Come, Holy Ghost, Our Souls Inspire  VENI CREATOR SPIRITUS 
585 (OT) The Church’s One Foundation   AURELIA 
618 (Ps) Children of the Heavenly Father   TRYGGARE KAN INGEN VARA 
619 (Ep) Jesus, the Very Thought of Thee   NUN DANKET ALL  
628 (Ps) It Is Well With My Soul    VILLE DU HAVRE 
691 (OT) Just As I Am     ST. CRISP 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal 


 

THE SECOND TO LAST SUNDAY OF EPIPHANY (YEAR B) 
Green 
 
Gen 12:1-3 
Ps 86:8-13 
Rev 7:9-17 
Matt 28:16-20 

World Mission 
 
All hymns in the Epiphany Section 77 – 96, and more specifically: 
 
172 (Gp) Thine Is the Glory     JUDAS MACCABEUS 
205 (Ps) The Lord Will Come and Not Be Slow  AFRICA 
206 (Ps) The Lord Will Come and Not Be Slow  ST. ANNE 
213 (Ep) For All the Saints     SINE NOMINE 
214 (Ep) The Saints of God, Their Conflict Past  VERNON 
216 (Ep) Who Are These, Like Stars Appearing  ALL SAINTS OLD 
220 (Ep) By All Your Saints Still Striving   IN BABILONE 
257 (Ps) All Praise to Thee, My God, This Night  TALLIS’ CANON 
320 (OT, ) Now to Your Table Spread We Come  LOVE UNKNOWN  
323 (Gp) Draw Nigh and Take the Body of the Lord  PSALM 46 
393 (OT, Ps) O Praise Ye the Lord!    LAUDATE DOMINUM 
399 (OT) The God of Abraham Praise   LEONI 
458 (Ep) My Faith Looks Up to Thee    OLIVET 
578 (Ep) For All the Faithful Women   NYLAND 
586 (Gp) Christ for the World We Sing   MOSCOW 
587 (Ep) In Christ There Is No East or West   ST. PETER 
588 (Ep) In Christ There Is No East or West   MCKEE 
589 (Gp) Christ Is the World’s True Light   ST. JOAN 
590 (OT, Ps, Gp) God Has Spoken    TORAH SONG 
591 (Gp) Hear I Am, Lord     HERE I AM, LORD 
592 (Gp) Our Cities Cry to You, O God   SALVATION 
593 (Gp) Go Forth and Tell!     NATIONAL HYMN 
594 (Ep, Gp) Ye Servants of God    PADERBORN 
595 (OT, Ps, Gp) Lord, Speak to Me    CANONBURY 



596 (Gp) Go to the World!     SINE NOMINE 
597 (Gp) O Zion, Haste, Thy Mission High Fulfilling TIDINGS 
598 (Gp) Spread, O Spread, Thou Mighty Word  MONKLAND 
609 (Ep) Guide Me, O Thou Great Jehovah   CWN RHONDDA 
714 (Ep) Hark, I Hear the Harps Eternal   INVITATION NEW 
715 (Ps) Jesus Shall Reign     DUKE STREET 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal 


 

THE LAST SUNDAY OF EPIPHANY (YEAR B) 
TRANSFIGURATION 
Green 
 
1 Kings 19:9-18 
Ps 27 
2 Pet 1:13-21 
Mark 9:2-9 
 

“Go out and stand on the mountain before the Lord, for the Lord is about to pass by.” 
The Transfiguration. Last alleluias until Easter. 

 
 

All hymns in the Epiphany Section 77 – 96, and more specifically: 
 
210 (Gp) O Wondrous Type! O Vision Fair   DEO GRACIAS 
211 (Gp) O Wondrous Type! O Vision Fair   WAREHAM 
237 (Ps) O Splendor of God’s Glory Bright   PUER NOBIS 
239 (Ps) Surely, It Is God Who Saves Me 
254 (Ps, Ep) Christ, Whose Glory Fills the Skies  RATISBON 
325 (Ps) Here, O Our Lord, We See You Face to Face MORECAMBE 
360 (Ps) Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise  ST. DENIO 
390 (Ps) O God, Whose Face We Cannot See  HIDING PLACE 
431 (OT) Eternal Father, Strong to Save   MELITA 
464 (Gp) Open My Eyes, That I May See   HARRIS 
484 (Ps) What a Friend We Have In Jesus   CONVERSE 
495 (Ep) Lord of All Hopefulness    SLANE 
497 (OT) O Jesus, I Have Promised    LLANFYLLIN 
498 (OT) O Jesus, I Have Promised    NYLAND 
507 (Ep) Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!    HYFRYDOL 
509 (Ep) When Morning Gilds the Skies   LAUDES DOMINI 
547 (Ep) Come, Holy Ghost, Our Souls Inspire  VENI CREATOR SPIRITUS 
548 (Ps) Come Down, O Love Divine   DOWN AMPNEY 
553 (Ep) O Word of God Incarnate    MUNICH 
609 (Ps) Guide Me, O Thou Great Jehovah   CWM RHONDDA 



610 (Ps) If Thou But Suffer God to Guide Thee  WER NUR DEN LIEBEN  
627 (Ps) Be Still, My Soul!     FINLANDIA 
676 (Ps) Fight the Good Fight With All Thy Might  CHESTER 
677 (Ps) Fight the Good Fight With All Thy Might  PENTECOST 
684 (OT) O God of Every Nation    LLANGLOFFAN 
699 (OT) Dear Lord and Father of Mankind   RESTORATION 
700 (OT) Dear Lord and Father of Mankind   REPTON 
701 (OT) Rock of Ages, Cleft for Me   TOPLADY 
702 (OT) Rock of Ages, Cleft for Me   PETRA 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal 


 

ASH WEDNESDAY (YEAR B) 
Violet or Unbleached Linen 
 
Joel 2:1-2, 12-17 or * Isa 58:1-12 
Ps 103 or 103:8-14  
2 Cor 5:20—6:10  
Matt 6:1-6, 16-21 
 

“Beware of practicing your piety before others in order to be seen by them.” 
 
All hymns in the Lent Section 97 – 111, and more specifically: 
 
97 (OT) Lord, Who Throughout These Forty Days  ST. FLAVIAN 
98 (OT) The Glory of These Forty Days    ERHALT UNS, HERR 
99 (Gp) Forty Days and Forty Nights    AUS DER TIEFE RUFE ICH 
103 (OT) Savior, When in Dust to Thee    MADRID 
400 (Ps) O Bless the Lord, My Soul!    ST. THOMAS (Williams) 
422 (Ps) O Worship the King     HANOVER 
423 (Ps) O Worship the King     LYONS 
433 (Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling   HYFRYDOL 
434 (Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling   BEECHER 
435 (Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling   LOVE DIVINE 
450 (Ep) Hail, Thou Once-Despised Jesus   IN BABILONE 
465 (Ps) Jesus, Lover of My Soul    ABERYSTWYTH 
466 (Ps) There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy  BEECHER 
479 (Ps) Are You Weary of Your Burden   WALES 
548 (OT, Ps) Come Down, O Love Divine   DOWN AMPNEY 
582 (Ep) Where Charity and Love Prevail   TWENTY-FOURTH 
609 (OT) Guide Me, O Thou Great Jehovah   CWM RHONDDA 
610 (OT) If Thou But Suffer God to Guide Thee  WER NUR DEN LIEBEN 
612 (OT) Amazing Grace! How Sweet the Sound  NEW BRITAIN 
618 (Ps) Children of the Heavenly Father   TRYGGARE KAN INGEN VARA 
630 (Gp) Lord, I Want to Be a Christian 



637 (Gp) Our Father, Who Art in Heaven   ST. PETERSBURG 
638 (Ep, Gp) Forgive Our Sins as We Forgive  DETROIT 
675 (Ep) Soldiers of Christ, Arise    DIADEMATA 
691 (Gp) Just As I Am     ST. CRISPIN 
719 (Gp) The Secret Place 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal 


 

THE FIRST SUNDAY IN LENT (YEAR B) 
Violet or Unbleached Linen 
 
Gen 9:8-17 
Ps 25 or 25:3-9 
1 Pet 3:18-22 
Mark 1:9-13 
 

“Remember not the sins of my youth.” 
“I have set my bow in the clouds, and it shall be a sign of the covenant between me and the 

earth.” 
The temptation in the wilderness. 

 
All hymns in the Lent Section 97 – 111, and more specifically: 
 
89 (Gp) Christ, When for Us You Were Baptized  CAITHNESS 
97 (Gp) Lord, Who Throughout These Forty Days   ST. FLAVIAN 
98 (Gp) The Glory of These Forty Days    ERHALT UNS, HERR 
99 (Gp) Forty Days and Forty Nights    AUS DER TIEFE RUFE ICH 
100 (Ep) In the Cross of Christ I Glory    RATHBURN 
101 (Ep) Alas! and Did My Savior Bleed    MARTYRDOM 
102 (Ep) Beneath the Cross of Jesus     ST. CHRISTOPHER 
103 (Ep, Gp) Savior, When in Dust to Thee    MADRID 
104 (Ps) I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say    THIRD MODE MELODY 
105 (Ps) I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say    KINGSFOLD 
106 (Gp) Christian, Dost Thou See Them    SOHREN 
107 (Ep) My Song Is Love Unknown    LOVE UNKNOWN 
108 (Ps, Ep, Gp) Lord, in This Thy Mercy's Day   HEILIGER GEIST 
109 (Gp) Lamb of God 
110 (Ps) Lord, Keep Us Steadfast in Thy Word   ERHALT UNS, HERR 
111 (Ep) There in God's Garden     SHADES MOUNTAIN 
374 (Ep) O Love of God, How Strong and True  JERUSALEM 
375 (Ep) O Love of God, How Strong and True  DE TAR 



386 (OT) O God, Our Help in Ages Past   ST. ANNE 
418 (OT) Lord of All Being, Throned Afar   MENDON 
438 (Gp) O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High DEUS TUORUM MILITUM  
439 (Gp) O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High DEO GRACIAS 
458 (Ps) My Faith Looks up to Thee    OLIVET 
463 (OT, Ps) Lord Jesus, Think on Me   OUTHWELL 
531 (Gp) Spirit of God, Descend Upon My Heart  MORECAMBE 
686 (OT) O Master, Let Me Walk With Thee  MARYTON 
 
 

  



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal 


 

THE SECOND SUNDAY IN LENT (YEAR B) 
Violet or Unbleached Linen 
 
Gen 22:1-14 
Ps 16 or 16:6-11  
Rom 8:31-39  
Mark 8:31-38 
 

“If any want to become my followers, let them deny themselves and take up their cross and 
follow me.” 

 
All hymns in the Lent Section 97 – 111, and more specifically:  
 
182 (Gp) At the Name of Jesus    KINGS WESTON  
183 (Gp) At the Name of Jesus    POMP AND CIRCUMSTANCE 
197 (Gp) Jesus Calls Us O’er the Tumult   GALILEE 
198 (Gp) Jesus Calls Us O’er the Tumult   RESTORATION 
251 (OT, Gp) New Every Morning Is the Love  MARYTON 
286 (Ps) I Come With Joy to Meet My Lord   LAND OF REST 
366 (Ps, Ep) All My Hope on God Is Founded  MICHAEL 
373 (Ps) Be Thou My Vision     SLANE 
387 (Ps) Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing  NETTLETON 
399 (OT) The God of Abraham Praise   LEONI 
437 (OT) O, for a Thousand Tongues to Sing  AZMON 
465 (Ps, Ep) Jesus, Lover of My Soul   ABERYSTWYTH 
466 (Ep) There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy  BEECHER 
473 (Ps, Ep) Jesus, Priceless Treasure   JESU, MEINE FREUDE 
495 (Ps) Lord of All Hopefulness    SLANE 
497 (Gp) O Jesus, I Have Promised    LLANFYLLIN 
498 (Gp) O Jesus, I Have Promised    NYLAND 
532 (Ps) Come, Gracious Spirit, Heavenly Dove  PROSPECT 
556 (Ps) Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken  AUSTRIAN HYMN 
557 (Ps) Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken  ABBOT’S LEIGH 
622 (Ps) I Am Thine, O Lord 
627 (OT, Gp) Be Still, My Soul!    FINLANDIA 



628 (Ps) It Is Well With My Soul    VILLE DU HAVRE 
636 (Ps) Precious Lord, Take My Hand   PRECIOUS LORD 
640 (Gp) Take Up Your Cross, the Savior Said  BOURGON 
672 (Gp) Am I a Soldier of the Cross    ARLINGTON 
675 (Ep) Soldiers of Christ, Arise    DIADEMATA 
686 (Gp) O Master, Let Me Walk With Thee   MARYTON 
 

 
  



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal 


 

THE THIRD SUNDAY IN LENT (YEAR B) 
Violet or Unbleached Linen 
 
 
Ex 20:1-21 
Ps 19:7-14 
Rom 7:12-25 
John 2:13-22 

“The law of the Lord is perfect and revives the soul.” 
“Stop making my Father’s house a marketplace.” 

 
All hymns in the Lent Section 97 – 111, and more specifically: 
 

197 (OT) Jesus Calls Us O’er the Tumult   GALILEE 
198 (OT) Jesus Calls Us O’er the Tumult   RESTORATION 
203 (OT) O for a Closer Walk With God   BEATITUDO   
204 (OT) O for a Closer Walk With God   CAITHNESS 
387 (Ep) Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing  NETTLETON 
401 (OT) I Sing the Mighty Power of God   ELLACOMBE 
402 (OT) I Sing the Mighty Power of God   FOREST GREEN 
410 (Ps) All Praise to God for Song God Gives  SACRED SONG 
428 (Ps) The Spacious Firmament on High   CREATION 
433 (Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling   HYFRYDOL 
434 (Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling   BEECHER 
435 (Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling   LOVE DIVINE 
452 (Ep) And Can It Be 
465 (Ep) Jesus, Lover of My Soul    ABERYSTWYTH 
553 (Ps) O Word of God Incarnate    MUNICH  
555 (Gp) Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation  WESTMINSTER ABBEY 
680 (OT) I Am Thy God (The Ten Commandments) DISTRESS 
691 (Ep) Just As I Am     ST. CRISPIN 
693 (OT) Before Thy Throne, O God, We Knee  ST. PETERSBURG 
698 (OT) O God, of Earth and Altar    KING’S LYNN  
734 (Ps) God of Our Fathers     NATIONAL HYMN 
 



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal 


 

THE FOURTH SUNDAY IN LENT (YEAR B) 
Violet or Unbleached Linen 
 
2 Chr 36:14-23 
Ps 122 
Eph 2:1-10 
John 6:1-15 
 

“For by grace you have been saved through faith, and this is not your own doing.” 
 

All hymns in the Lent Section 97 – 111, and more specifically: 
 
255 (Ep) Morning Psalm     ST. OWEN 
308 (Gp) Eat This Bread  
309 (Gp) Not Worthy, Lord, to Gather up the Crumbs MORECAMBE    
310 (Gp) Break Thou the Bread of Life   BREAD OF LIFE 
317 (Gp) For the Bread Which Thou Hast Broken  OMNI DIE 
322 (Gp) Father, We Thank Thee, Who Hast Planted RENDEZ À DIEU 
323 (Gp) Draw Nigh and Take the Body of the Lord  SONG 46 
387 (Ep) Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing  NETTLETON 
466 (Ep) There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy  BEECHER 
571 (Ps) We Gather Here     GORDONSTON 
612 (Ep) Amazing Grace! How Sweet the Sound  NEW BRITAIN 
633 (Gp) O Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts   JESU DULCIS MEMORIA 
701 (Ep) Rock of Ages, Cleft for Me    TOPLADY 
702 (Ep) Rock of Ages, Cleft for Me    PETRA 
729 (Ps) Jerusalem the Golden    LLANGLOFFAN 
730 (Ps) Jerusalem the Golden    EWING 
733 (Ps) Jerusalem, My Happy Home   LAND OF REST 

 
 

  



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal 


 

THE FIFTH SUNDAY IN LENT (YEAR B) 
Violet or Unbleached Linen 
 
Jer 31:31-34 
Ps 51 or 51:10-15v  
Heb (4:14-16) 5:1-10  
John 12:20-33(34-36) 
 

“...when I am lifted up from the earth, [I] will draw all people to myself.” 
 
All hymns in the Lent Section 97 – 111, and more specifically:  
 
119 (Ep) Go to Dark Gethsemane    REDHEAD 
132 (Gp) When I Survey the Wondrous Cross  HAMBURG 
133 (Gp) When I Survey the Wondrous Cross  ROCKINGHAM OLD 
203 (Ps) O, For a Closer Walk With God   BEATITUDO 
204 (Ps) O, For a Closer Walk With God   CAITHNESS 
209 (OT) To the Name of Our Salvation   GRAFTON 
323 (Ep) Draw High and Take the Body of the Lord  SONG 46 
398 (OT) Praise to the Living God!    LEONI 
474 (Ep) How Sweet the Name of Jesus Sounds  ST. PETER 
497 (Gp) O Jesus, I Have Promised    LLANFYLLIN 
498 (Gp) O Jesus, I Have Promised    NYLAND 
499 (Ep) Before the Throne of God Above    
501 (OT) King of Glory, King of Peace   KING OF GLORY 
526 (Gp) Breathe on Me, Breath of God   SWABIA 
591 (OT) Here I Am, Lord     HERE I AM, LORD 
622 (Ep) I Am Thine, O Lord      
638 (OT) Forgive Our Sins, As We Forgive   DETROIT 
661 (OT) O Day of Peace That Dimly Shines  JERUSALEM 
669 (Gp) Lift High the Cross     CRUCIFER 

 
 



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal 


 

PALM SUNDAY (YEAR B) 
Red 
 

LITURGY OF THE PALMS 

 
Mark 11:1-11a 
Ps 118:19-29 
Isa 52:13—53:12 
 
112 (Ps, Gp) All Glory, Laud, and Honor   VALET WILL ICH DIR GEBEN 
113 (Gp) Hosanna, Loud Hosanna    ELLACOMBE 
114 (OT, Ps, Gp) Ride On! Ride On in Majesty  WINCHESTER NEW 
115 (OT, Ps, Gp) Ride On! Ride On in Majesty  THE KING’S MAJESTY 
116 (Gp) Lift Up Your Heads, Ye Mighty Gates  TRURO 
117 (Gp) A Cheering, Chanting, Dizzy Crowd  ST. ANNE 

 
LITURGY OF THE WORD 
 
Ps 22:1-11v or Ps 22:1-21v 
Phil 2:5-11 
Mark (14:32-72) 
15:1-39 (40-47) 
 
7 (Ep) Creator of the Stars of Night    CONDITOR ALME SIDERUM 
101 (Ep) Alas! and Did My Savior Bleed   MARTYRDOM 
107 (OT, Ep, Gp) My Song Is Love Unknown   LOVE UNKNOWN 
122 (Ps, Ep, Gp) O Sacred Head, Now Wounded  PASSION CHORALE 
130 (Ep) To Mock Your Reign, O Dearest Lord  THIRD MODE MELODY 
131 (OT, Gp) Ah, Holy Jesus     HERZLIEBSTER JESU 
132 (Ps, Ep, Gp) When I Survey the Wondrous Cross HAMBURG 
133 (Ps, Ep, Gp) When I Survey the Wondrous Cross ROCKINGHAM OLD 
175 (Ep) All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name!  CORONATION 
176 (Ep) All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name!  DIADEM 
179 (Ep) Look, Ye Saints, the Sight Is Glorious  BRYN CALFARIA 



182 (Ep) At the Name of Jesus    KING’S WESTON 
183 (Ep) At the Name of Jesus    POMP AND CIRCUMSTANCE 
217 (Ps, Ep) Faith of Our Fathers! Living Still  ST. CATHERINE 
230 (Ps) Now Thank We All Our God   NUN DANKET (rhythmic) 
231 (Ps) Now Thank We All Our God   NUN DANKET (isometric) 
326 (OT) Let Thy Blood, in Mercy Poured   JESUS, MEINE ZUVERSICHT 
438 (Ep, Gp) O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High DEUS TUORUM MILITUM 
439 (Ep, Gp) O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High DEO GRACIAS 
452 (Ep) And Can It Be 
453 (Ep) And Can It Be     SAGINA 
456 (OT, Ep) All Praise to Thee, for Thou, O King Divine ENGELBERG 
457 (OT, Ep) Glory Be to Jesus    CASWALL 
458 (Ps) My Faith Looks Up to Thee    OLIVET 
461 (OT, Ep) Rejoice! the Lord is King!   DARWALL’S 148TH    
462 (OT, Ep) Rejoice! the Lord is King!   GOPSAL      
479 (Ps) Are You Weary of Your Burden   WALES 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal 


 

MAUNDY THURSDAY (YEAR B) 
Red 
 
Ex 12:1-14 
Ps 78:15-26v 
1 Cor 11:23-26(27-34) 
John 13:1-15 or Luke 22:14-30 
 
287 (OT) All Who Hunger, Gather Gladly   HOLY MANNA 
299 (Ps) Bread of Heaven, on Thee We Feed   PETRA 
313 (Ep) Now, My Tongue, the Mystery Telling  ST. THOMAS (Wade) 
315 (Ps) O God, Unseen Yet Ever Near   ST. FLAVIAN 
323 (Ep) Draw Nigh and Take the Body of the Lord  SONG 46 
325 (Ep) Here, O Our Lord, We See Thee Face to Face MORECAMBE 
326 (Ep) Let Thy Blood, in Mercy Poured   JESUS, MEINE ZUVERSICHT 
381 (Ps) God, My King, Thy Might Confessing  STUTTGART 
486 (Ps) The King of Love, My Shepherd Is   ST. COLUMBA 
556 (Ps) Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken  AUSTRIAN HYMN 
609 (Ps) Guide Me, O Thou Great Jehovah   CWM RHONDDA 
653 (OT) When Israel Was in Egypt’s Land   GO DOWN MOSES 
 
John 13:1-15 
 

118 This Is the Night (Maundy Thursday)   MY NEIGHBOR 
288 Let Us Break Bread Together    LET US BREAK BREAD 
290 We Come as Guests Invited    WIE LIEBLICH IST DER MAIEN 
291 We Gather Here in Jesus’ Name 
310 Break Thou the Bread of Life    BREAD OF LIFE 
315  O God, Unseen Yet Ever Near   ST. FLAVIAN 
316 Therefore We, Before Him Bending   TANTUM ERGO  
317  For the Bread Which Thou Hast Broken  OMNI DIE 
320  Now to Your Table Spread We Come  LOVE UNKNOWN 
323  Draw Nigh and Take the Body of the Lord  SONG 46 
446 An Upper Room     O WALY WALY 
582 Where Charity and Love Prevail   TWENTY-FOURTH 



 
Luke 22:14-30 
 

118 This Is the Night (Maundy Thursday)   MY NEIGHBOR 
119 Go to Dark Gethsemane    REDHEAD 
288 Let Us Break Bread Together    LET US BREAK BREAD 
290 We Come as Guests Invited    WIE LIEBLICH IST DER MAIEN 
291 We Gather Here in Jesus’ Name 
300  My God, Thy Table Now Is Spread   ROCKINGHAM OLD 
310 Break Thou the Bread of Life    BREAD OF LIFE 
313  Now, My Tongue, the Mystery Telling  ST. THOMAS (Wade) 
315   O God, Unseen Yet Ever Near   ST. FLAVIAN 
316 Therefore We, Before Him Bending   TANTUM ERGO  
317  For the Bread Which Thou Hast Broken  OMNI DIE 
320  Now to Your Table Spread We Come  LOVE UNKNOWN 
323 Draw Nigh and Take the Body of the Lord  SONG 46 
326 Let Thy Blood, in Mercy Poured   JESUS, MEINE ZUVERSICHT 
446 An Upper Room     O WALY WALY 
457 Glory Be to Jesus     CASWALL 
 
Additional Hymns for Holy Week 
 

122 O Sacred Head, Now Wounded   PASSION CHORALE 
123 At the Cross Her Vigil Keeping    STABAT MATER DOLOROSA 
124 There Is a Green Hill Far Away    MEDITATION 
125 The Power of the Cross 
126 O Sorrow Deep!      O TRAURIGKEIT 
127 Were You There? 
128 Cross of Jesus, Cross of Sorrow    CROSS OF JESUS 
129 He Never Said a Mumbalin' Word    CRUCIFIXION 
130 To Mock Your Reign, O Dearest Lord   THIRD MODE MELODY 
131 Ah, Holy Jesus      HERZLIEBSTER JESU 
132 When I Survey the Wondrous Cross   HAMBURG 
133 When I Survey the Wondrous Cross   ROCKINGHAM OLD 
134 Jesus Paid It All      ALL TO CHRIST 
458 My Faith Looks Up to Thee    OLIVET 
 



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal 


GOOD FRIDAY (YEAR B) 
Red or Black 
 
Gen 22:1-18 or Isa 52:13—53:12 
Ps 22:1-11(12-21)v or Ps 40:1-16v or Ps 69:1-22v 
Heb 10:1-25 
John (18:1-40) 19:1-37 
 
Gen 22:1-18 
 

199 We Walk by Faith and Not by Sight   DUNLAP’S CREEK 
246 Now From the Altar of My Heart   WILLOW MEADOWS 
251 New Every Morning Is the Love   MARYTON 
399 The God of Abraham Praise    LEONI 
627 Be Still, My Soul!     FINLANDIA 
 
Isa 52:13—53:12 
 

107 My Song Is Love Unknown    LOVE UNKNOWN 
120 Stricken, Smitten, and Afflicted   O MEIN JESU 
122 O Sacred Head, Now Wounded   PASSION CHORALE 
123 At the Cross Her Vigil Keeping    STABAT MATER DOLOROSA 
124 There Is a Green Hill Far Away    MEDITATION 
129 He Never Said a Mumbalin' Word    CRUCIFIXION 
131 Ah, Holy Jesus      HERZLIEBSTER JESU 
132 When I Survey the Wondrous Cross   HAMBURG 
133 When I Survey the Wondrous Cross   ROCKINGHAM OLD 
450 Hail, Thou Once-Despised Jesus!   IN BABILONE 
594 Ye Servants of God     PADERBORN 
 
Ps 22:1-11(12-21)v 
 

120 Stricken, Smitten, and Afflicted   O MEIN JESU 
122 O Sacred Head, Now Wounded   PASSION CHORALE 
132 When I Survey the Wondrous Cross   HAMBURG 
133 When I Survey the Wondrous Cross   ROCKINGHAM OLD 
350 O Lord, My God, I Cry to Thee   MELITA 



Ps 40:1-16v 
 

366 All My Hope on God Is Founded   MICHAEL 
463 Lord Jesus, Think on Me    SOUTHWELL 
464 Open My Eyes, That I May See   HARRIS 
465 Jesus, Lover of My Soul    ABERYSTWYTH 
470 My Hope Is Built on Nothing Less   SOLID ROCK 
591 Here I Am, Lord     HERE I AM, LORD 
 
Ps 69:1-22v 
 

132 When I Survey the Wondrous Cross   HAMBURG 
133 When I Survey the Wondrous Cross   ROCKINGHAM OLD 
355 Almighty Father, Strong to Save   MELITA 
465 Jesus, Lover of My Soul    ABERYSTWYTH 
466 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy   BEECHER 
699 Dear Lord and Father of Mankind   REST 
700 Dear Lord and Father of Mankind   REPTON 
 
Heb 10:1-25 
 

124 There Is a Green Hill Far Away    MEDITATION 
323 Draw Nigh and Take the Body of the Lord  SONG 46 
454 Arise, My Soul, Arise     CHODAN 
512 Blessed Assurance     ASSURANCE 
622 I Am Thine, O Lord 
628 It Is Well With My Soul    VILLE DU HAVRE 
701 Rock of Ages, Cleft for Me    TOPLADY 
702 Rock of Ages, Cleft for Me    PETRA 
 
John 18:1-40 
 

107 My Song Is Love Unknown    LOVE UNKNOWN 
119 Go to Dark Gethsemane    REDHEAD 
130 To Mock Your Reign, O Dearest Lord   THIRD MODE MELODY 
131 Ah, Holy Jesus      HERZLIEBSTER JESU 
132 When I Survey the Wondrous Cross   HAMBURG 
133 When I Survey the Wondrous Cross   ROCKINGHAM OLD 
449 What Wondrous Love Is This    WONDROUS LOVE 
 
 
 
 



John 19:1-37 
 

100 In the Cross of Christ I Glory    RATHBURN 
101 Alas! and Did My Savior Bleed   MARTYRDOM 
107 My Song Is Love Unknown    LOVE UNKNOWN 
121 Lead Me to Calvary     DUNCANNON 
123 At the Cross Her Vigil Keeping    STABAT MATER DOLOROSA 
124 There Is a Green Hill Far Away    MEDITATION 
125 The Power of the Cross 
126 O Sorrow Deep!      O TRAURIGKEIT 
127 Were You There? 
128 Cross of Jesus, Cross of Sorrow    CROSS OF JESUS 
129 He Never Said a Mumbalin' Word    CRUCIFIXION 
130 To Mock Your Reign, O Dearest Lord   THIRD MODE MELODY 
131 Ah, Holy Jesus      HERZLIEBSTER JESU 
132 When I Survey the Wondrous Cross   HAMBURG 
133 When I Survey the Wondrous Cross   ROCKINGHAM OLD 
134 Jesus Paid It All      ALL TO CHRIST 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


